
 
O FFICE OF COUNTY MAYO R GLENN JACO BS 

 
 

Procurement Division, 1000 N. Central Street, Suite 100, Knoxville, TN 37917 
 

 

knoxcounty.org/procurement •  phone  865.215.5777 •   fax 865.215.5778 
 

 
 

Knox County Procurement Division 
Addendum I to Invitation for Bid 3345 

Pavement Marking Materials and Road Striping Services 
 

  
Addendum Date:  December 1, 2022                     Buyer:  Brian Hubbs 
 
Opening Date:  December 14, 2022 at 2:00 PM             Total Page(s): One (1) 
 
 
CLARIFICATIONS / REVISIONS: 
 
 

1. In Section 4.2 – The TDOT reference number has been revised from 716.07(d) to 716.08(d).  
 
Section 4.2 is revised to read;  
 
4.2 ADD THE FOLLOWING TO THE END OF 716.08(d): Only the area of the lines will be 

measured for payment. 
 

2. In Section 4.3 – The TDOT reference number has been revised from 716.07 to 716.08.  
 
Section 4.3 is revised to read; 
 
4.3 ADD THE FOLLOWING AS (h) UNDER 716.08:  Removal of Existing Painted Line – The 

removal of broken and solid barrier line will be measured along the center of each line.  
Only painted line will be measured for payment. 

 
 
Addendum I must be acknowledged in Section 5.9 of your bid submittal. 

 
 
End of Addendum I. 
 

 
Brian Hubbs 
Construction and Contract Specialist 
Knox County Procurement Division 
 

mailto:county.mayor@knoxcounty.org

